v A W N

w 0 N O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18

19
20

21
22

23
24
25

26
27
28
29

30

TUES

WED

THURS
FRI

SAT

TUES
WED
WED

THURS
FRI

THURS
THURS
FRI

FRI
SAT
SUN
MON
FRI
SAT
SAT
SAT
SUN
SUN
SUN
MON

TUES

WED
THURS
FRI

MON
TUES

TUES

WED
THURS

WED

THURS
FRI

THURS
THURS

FRI
SAT
SUN
MON
TUES

FRI
SAT
SUN

MON
TUES

MON

SEPT 3

SEPT 4

SEPT 5
SEPT 6

SEPT7
SEPT 3
SEPT 4
SEPT 4

SEPT 5
SEPT 6

SEPT5
SEPT 5
SEPT 6
SEPT 6
SEPT 7
SEPT 8
SEPT9
SEPT 6
SEPT 7
SEPT 7
SEPT 7
SEPT 8
SEPT 8
SEPT 8
SEPT9

SEPT 10

SEPT 11
SEPT 12
SEPT 13

SEPT9
SEPT 10

SEPT 10

SEPT 11
SEPT 12

SEPT 11

SEPT 12
SEPT 13

SEPT 12
SEPT 12

SEPT 13
SEPT 14
SEPT 15
SEPT 16
SEPT 17

SEPT 13
SEPT 14
SEPT 15

SEPT 16
SEPT 17

SEPT 16

10:15 AM
5:15PM
10:15 AM
5:15PM
10:15 AM
10:15 AM

12:15PM
1:15PM
1:15PM
3:15PM

10:15 AM
11:15 AM

1:15PM
3:15PM
9:15 AM

10:15 AM
5:15PM
10:15 AM
5:15PM
11:15 AM
12:15PM

1:15PM
11:15 AM
1:15PM
3:15PM
10:15 AM
1:15PM
3:15PM

10:15 AM
5:15PM

10:15 AM
5:15PM

10:15 AM
10:15 AM
12:15PM

1:15 PM
12:15PM

1:15PM

10:15 AM
11:15 AM

1:15PM

10:15 AM
12:15PM

3:15PM
7:15PM

11:15 AM
11:15 AM
11:15 AM
12:15PM
12:15PM

3:15PM
3:15PM
1:15PM

12:15PM
12:15PM

3:15PM

DAY 1A
DAY 1B
DAY1C
DAY 1D
DAY 1E
DAY 2

DAY 3

DAY 2

DAY 1A
DAY 1B
DAY1C
DAY 1D
DAY 2
DAY 3

DAY 1A
DAY 1B
DAY1C
DAY 1D
DAY 1E
DAY 2

DAY 3

DAY 2

DAY 2

DAY 2

DAY 1A
DAY 1B
DAY 2
DAY 3
DAY 4

DAY 2

$800
$800
$800
$800
$800

FINAL TABLE
$500
$500
$400
$380

$500
$400
$365
$1,250
$1,250
$1,250
$1,250
FINAL TABLE
$500
$300
$500
$500
$400
$500
$500

$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
FINAL TABLE

$1,140

$500
$1,730

$500
$1,140

$210

$230
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
FINAL TABLE
$580

$580
$2,140
$10,700%*

$1.070

KICK OFF DEEP STACK
$1,000,000
GUARANTEED

POWERED BY [ P5EMCM

OMAHA H/L CHAMPIONSHIP

H.O.S.E. CHAMPIONSHIP (8 HAND ROTATION)
BLACK CHIP BOUNTY

$20,000 HEADS UP EVENT (64 PLAYER MAX)

BIG O H/L CHAMPIONSHIP
DEEP, DEEPER, DEEPEST SERIES: DEEP EVENT
SENIORS (50+) CHAMPIONSHIP

MIRROR MYSTERY BOUNTY
$500,000
GUARANTEED

DEUCE TO SEVEN TRIPLE DRAW CHAMPIONSHIP

LADIES CHAMPIONSHIP

8-MAX PLO MIX CHAMPIONSHIP (PLO, PLO H/L, PL BIG O H/L)
DOUBLE BLACK CHIP BOUNTY

SUNDAY SERIES

H.O.R.S.E. CHAMPIONSHIP (8 HANDED ROTATION)

DEEP, DEEPER, DEEPEST SERIES: DEEPER EVENT

ALMIGHTY MILLION
$1,000,000
GUARANTEED

POT LIMIT OMAHA CHAMPIONSHIP

DEALER’S CHOICE CHAMPIONSHIP
$100,000 HEADS UP CHAMPIONSHIP (64 PLAYER MAX)

8 GAME MIX CHAMPIONSHIP
6 MAX DEEPSTACK CHAMPIONSHIP

KING OF POKER - PROGRESSIVE BOUNTY SHOOT OUT
CHARITY SERIES OF POKER

BORGATA POKER OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP
$1,500,000
GUARANTEED

DEEP, DEEPER, DEEPEST SERIES: DEEPEST EVENT
$5,000 BANKROLL BUILDER SURVIVOR (1 IN 10)
$1,000 KNOCKOUT BOUNTY

$10K HIGH ROLLER EXPERIENCE EVENT

BORGATA BIG CHIP BOUNTY



POKER O

POWERED BY [JBEIMCM

31  TUES SEPT 3 3:15PM $210 1IN 5 QUALIFIER: KICK OFF DEEP STACK

32 TUES SEPT 3 7:15PM $200 TWO BULLET SUPER TURBO - $1.6 K SURVIVOR
33  TUES SEPT 3 8:15PM $210 1IN 20 QUALIFIER: BPO CHAMPIONSHIP

34 WED SEPT 4 7:15PM $200 $1,000 SURVIVOR TRIPE YELLOW CHIP BOUNTY
35 THURS SEPT 5 5:15PM $160 1IN 10 QUALIFIER: MIRROR MYSTERY BOUNTY
36 THURS SEPT 5 7:15PM $290 TRIPLE STACK — TRIPLE GREEN CHIP BOUNTY
37 FRI SEPT 6 5:15PM $290 1IN 5 QUALIFIER: MIRROR MYSTERY BOUNTY
38 FRI SEPT 6 7:15PM $300 FRIDAY NIGHT SUPER DEEP FRENZY

39  SAT SEPT 7 7:15PM $440 ALL ABOUT THE BOUNTIES (TRIPLE BLACK CHIP)
40  SAT SEPT 7 8:15PM $400 1IN 10 QUALIFIER: BPO CHAMPIONSHIP

41 SUN SEPT 8 5:15PM $130 1IN 5 QUALIFIER: ALMIGHTY MILLION

42  SUN SEPT 8 7:15PM $240 DOUBLE GREEN CHIP BOUNTY

43 MON SEPT9 3:15PM $130 1IN 5 QUALIFIER: ALMIGHTY MILLION

44 MON SEPT9 7:15PM $250 DEEP STACK SEMI-TURBO

45  TUES SEPT 10 3:15PM $400 1IN 10 QUALIFIER: BPO CHAMPIONSHIP

46  TUES SEPT 10 7:15PM $250 $2,000 SURVIVOR

47  WED SEPT 11 3:15PM $770 1IN 5 QUALIFIER: BPO CHAMPIONSHIP

48 WED SEPT 11 5:15PM $400 1IN 10 QUALIFIER: BPO CHAMPIONSHIP

49 WED SEPT 11 7:15PM $180 GREEN CHIP BOUNTY

50 THURS SEPT 12 1:15PM $400 1IN 10 QUALIFIER: BPO CHAMPIONSHIP

51  THURS SEPT 12 5:15PM $210 1IN 20 QUALIFIER: BPO CHAMPIONSHIP

52 THURS SEPT 12 8:15 PM $515 $3.5 K SURVIVOR BLACK CHIP BOUNTY

53 FRI SEPT 13 1:15PM $210 1IN 20 QUALIFIER: BPO CHAMPIONSHIP

54 FRI SEPT 13 5:15PM $400 1IN 10 QUALIFIER: BPO CHAMPIONSHIP

55 FRI SEPT 13 7:15PM $235 DEEP STACK SEMI-TURBO DOUBLE GREEN CHIP BOUNTY
56 FRI SEPT 13 8:15 PM $180 STEP QUALIFIER: 1IN 10 TO EVENT 63

57 SAT SEPT 14 1:15PM $210 1IN 20 QUALIFIER: BPO CHAMPIONSHIP

58  SAT SEPT 14 5:15PM $400 1IN 10 QUALIFIER: BPO CHAMPIONSHIP

59  SAT SEPT 14 7:15PM $350 MONSTER STACK TURBO

60  SAT SEPT 14 8:15 PM $180 STEP QUALIFIER: 1IN 10 TO EVENT 63

61 SUN SEPT 15 3:15PM $600 1IN 20 QUALIFIER: HIGH ROLLER EXPERIENCE
62  SUN SEPT 15 5:15PM $500 DEEP STACK DOUBLE BLACK CHIP BOUNTY

63  SUN SEPT 15 7:15PM $1.160 1IN 10 QUALIFIER: HIGH ROLLER EXPERIENCE

** EVENT 29: THE $10K HIGH ROLLER EXPERIENCE | $10,700 BUY-IN INCLUDES: TWO DAY NO LIMIT HOLD-EM TOURNAMENT EVENT OFFERED IN A PRIVATE AND ELEVATED GAMING SPACE -
THE OVERLOOK; LOCATED ON THE 32"° FLOOR OF THE MGM TOWER | ONE RE-ENTRY @ $10,000 BUY-IN | 3 NIGHT STAY AT MGM TOWER (CHECK IN SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 15 - CHECK OUT
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 18) WELCOME PARTY WITH WINE & PAIRINGS PRESENTED BY THE WINE BAR - MONDAY, SEPTEMBER, 16 AT 8 P.M., COMPLIMENTARY MASSAGE THERAPY SESSION
DURING PLAY, BREAKFAST BUFFET MORNING OF DAY 2 (AVAILABLE TO ALL ENTRIES, REGARDLESS OF BAGGING), TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 10 A.M. - 12 P.M.

Borgata Poker no longer withholds 3% of the Prize Pool for Dealer Gratuities and will add no additional Staffing Fee. In lieu of withholding, each event will offer an optional Add-On, included in

the total Buy-In listed here. Please see individual Event Structure sheets for breakdown. Visit the Borgata Poker Room for more information or to enter. Must have an MGM Rewards Card to play

in the tournament. Must have a valid ID to be paid. Register at the designated Poker Registration Area. Registration fee is non-refundable. Must be 21 or older to play. Bet with Your Head, Not
Over It. Gambling Problem? Call 1-800-GAMBLER.



