MAIN EVENT SCHEDULE

						TIBORGATAS
1	TUES	SEPT 3 SEPT 4	10:15 AM 5:15 PM 10:15 AM	DAY 1 A DAY 1 B DAY 1 C	\$800 \$800 \$800	KICK OFF DEEP STACK POKER OPEN \$1,000,000 GUARANTEED
	THURS	SEPT 5	5:15 PM 10:15 AM	DAY 1 D DAY 1 E	\$800 \$800	POWERED BY BETMGM
	FRI	SEPT 6	10:15 AM	DAY 2		\$4 MILLION GUARANTEED THE EVENT CENTER
	SAT	SEPT 7	12:15 PM	DAY 3	FINAL TABLE	SEPTEMBER 3 – SEPTEMBER 17, 2024
2	TUES	SEPT 3	1:15 PM		\$500	OMAHA H/L CHAMPIONSHIP
3	WED	SEPT 4	1:15 PM		\$500	H.O.S.E. CHAMPIONSHIP (8 HAND ROTATION)
4	WED	SEPT 4	3:15 PM		\$400	BLACK CHIP BOUNTY
5	THURS FRI	SEPT 5 SEPT 6	10:15 AM 11:15 AM	DAY 2	\$380	\$20,000 HEADS UP EVENT (64 PLAYER MAX)
6	THURS	SEPT 5	1:15 PM		\$500	BIG O H/L CHAMPIONSHIP
7	THURS	SEPT 5	3:15 PM		\$400	DEEP, DEEPER, DEEPEST SERIES: DEEP EVENT
8	FRI	SEPT 6	9:15 AM		\$365	SENIORS (50+) CHAMPIONSHIP
9	FRI	SEPT 6	10:15 AM 5:15 PM	DAY 1 A DAY 1 B	\$1,250 \$1,250	MIRROR MYSTERY BOUNTY \$500,000
	SAT	SEPT 7	10:15 AM 5:15 PM	DAY 1 C DAY 1 D	\$1,250 \$1,250	GUARANTEED
	SUN	SEPT 8	11:15 AM	DAY 2		
40	MON	SEPT 9	12:15 PM	DAY 3	FINAL TABLE	DELICE TO CEVEN TRIBLE DRAW CHAMBIONICHE
10	FRI	SEPT 6	1:15 PM		\$500	DEUCE TO SEVEN TRIPLE DRAW CHAMPIONSHIP
11	SAT	SEPT 7	11:15 AM		\$300	LADIES CHAMPIONSHIP
12	SAT	SEPT 7	1:15 PM		\$500	8-MAX PLO MIX CHAMPIONSHIP (PLO, PLO H/L, PL BIG O H/L)
13	SAT	SEPT 7	3:15 PM		\$500	DOUBLE BLACK CHIP BOUNTY
14	SUN	SEPT 8	10:15 AM		\$400	SUNDAY SERIES
15	SUN	SEPT 8	1:15 PM		\$500	H.O.R.S.E. CHAMPIONSHIP (8 HANDED ROTATION)
16	SUN	SEPT 8	3:15 PM	54444	\$500	DEEP, DEEPER, DEEPEST SERIES: DEEPER EVENT
17	MON	SEPT 9	10:15 AM 5:15 PM	DAY 1 A DAY 1 B	\$500 \$500	ALMIGHTY MILLION \$1,000,000
	TUES	SEPT 10	10:15 AM	DAY 1 C	\$500	GUARANTEED
	WED	SEPT 11	5:15 PM 10:15 AM	DAY 1 D DAY 1 E	\$500 \$500	
	THURS	SEPT 12	10:15 AM	DAY 2	FINIAL TABLE	
10	FRI	SEPT 13	12:15 PM	DAY 3	FINAL TABLE	DOT LIMIT OMALIA CHAMBIONICHID
18	MON TUES	SEPT 9 SEPT 10	1:15 PM 12:15 PM	DAY 2	\$1,140	POT LIMIT OMAHA CHAMPIONSHIP
19	TUES	SEPT 10	1:15 PM		\$500	DEALER'S CHOICE CHAMPIONSHIP
20	WED	SEPT 11	10:15 AM	DAY 2	\$1,730	\$100,000 HEADS UP CHAMPIONSHIP (64 PLAYER MAX)
24	THURS	SEPT 12	11:15 AM	DAY 2	¢500	O CANAL MAIN CHANADIONICHID
21 22	WED	SEPT 11 SEPT 12	1:15 PM		\$500	8 GAME MIX CHAMPIONSHIP
22	THURS FRI	SEPT 13	10:15 AM 12:15 PM	DAY 2	\$1,140	6 MAX DEEPSTACK CHAMPIONSHIP
23	THURS	SEPT 12	3:15 PM		\$210	KING OF POKER - PROGRESSIVE BOUNTY SHOOT OUT
24	THURS	SEPT 12	7:15 PM		\$230	CHARITY SERIES OF POKER
25	FRI	SEPT 13	11:15 AM	DAY 1 A	\$3,500	BORGATA POKER OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP
	SAT SUN	SEPT 14 SEPT 15	11:15 AM 11:15 AM	DAY 1 B DAY 2	\$3,500 \$3,500	\$1,500,000 GUARANTEED
	MON	SEPT 16	12:15 PM	DAY 3		
	TUES	SEPT 17	12:15 PM	DAY 4	FINAL TABLE	
26	FRI	SEPT 13	3:15 PM		\$580	DEEP, DEEPER, DEEPEST SERIES: DEEPEST EVENT
27	SAT	SEPT 14	3:15 PM		\$580	\$5,000 BANKROLL BUILDER SURVIVOR (1 IN 10)
28	SUN	SEPT 15	1:15 PM		\$2,140	\$1,000 KNOCKOUT BOUNTY
29	MON TUES	SEPT 16 SEPT 17	12:15 PM 12:15 PM	DAY 2	\$10,700**	\$10K HIGH ROLLER EXPERIENCE EVENT
30	MON	SEPT 16	3:15 PM		\$1.070	BORGATA BIG CHIP BOUNTY



SECONDARY EVENTS & QUALIFIER SCHEDULE

31	TUES	SEPT 3	3:15 PM	\$210	1 IN 5 QUALIFIER: KICK OFF DEEP STACK
32	TUES	SEPT 3	7:15 PM	\$200	TWO BULLET SUPER TURBO - \$1.6 K SURVIVOR
33	TUES	SEPT 3	8:15 PM	\$210	1 IN 20 QUALIFIER: BPO CHAMPIONSHIP
34	WED	SEPT 4	7:15 PM	\$200	\$1,000 SURVIVOR TRIPE YELLOW CHIP BOUNTY
35	THURS	SEPT 5	5:15 PM	\$160	1 IN 10 QUALIFIER: MIRROR MYSTERY BOUNTY
36	THURS	SEPT 5	7:15 PM	\$290	TRIPLE STACK – TRIPLE GREEN CHIP BOUNTY
37	FRI	SEPT 6	5:15 PM	\$290	1 IN 5 QUALIFIER: MIRROR MYSTERY BOUNTY
38	FRI	SEPT 6	7:15 PM	\$300	FRIDAY NIGHT SUPER DEEP FRENZY
39	SAT	SEPT 7	7:15 PM	\$440	ALL ABOUT THE BOUNTIES (TRIPLE BLACK CHIP)
40	SAT	SEPT 7	8:15 PM	\$400	1 IN 10 QUALIFIER: BPO CHAMPIONSHIP
41	SUN	SEPT 8	5:15 PM	\$130	1 IN 5 QUALIFIER: ALMIGHTY MILLION
42	SUN	SEPT 8	7:15 PM	\$240	DOUBLE GREEN CHIP BOUNTY
43	MON	SEPT 9	3:15 PM	\$130	1 IN 5 QUALIFIER: ALMIGHTY MILLION
44	MON	SEPT 9	7:15 PM	\$250	DEEP STACK SEMI-TURBO
45	TUES	SEPT 10	3:15 PM	\$400	1 IN 10 QUALIFIER: BPO CHAMPIONSHIP
46	TUES	SEPT 10	7:15 PM	\$250	\$2,000 SURVIVOR
47	WED	SEPT 11	3:15 PM	\$770	1 IN 5 QUALIFIER: BPO CHAMPIONSHIP
48	WED	SEPT 11	5:15 PM	\$400	1 IN 10 QUALIFIER: BPO CHAMPIONSHIP
49	WED	SEPT 11	7:15 PM	\$180	GREEN CHIP BOUNTY
50	THURS	SEPT 12	1:15 PM	\$400	1 IN 10 QUALIFIER: BPO CHAMPIONSHIP
51	THURS	SEPT 12	5:15 PM	\$210	1 IN 20 QUALIFIER: BPO CHAMPIONSHIP
52	THURS	SEPT 12	8:15 PM	\$515	\$3.5 K SURVIVOR BLACK CHIP BOUNTY
53	FRI	SEPT 13	1:15 PM	\$210	1 IN 20 QUALIFIER: BPO CHAMPIONSHIP
54	FRI	SEPT 13	5:15 PM	\$400	1 IN 10 QUALIFIER: BPO CHAMPIONSHIP
55	FRI	SEPT 13	7:15 PM	\$235	DEEP STACK SEMI-TURBO DOUBLE GREEN CHIP BOUNTY
56	FRI	SEPT 13	8:15 PM	\$180	STEP QUALIFIER: 1 IN 10 TO EVENT 63
57	SAT	SEPT 14	1:15 PM	\$210	1 IN 20 QUALIFIER: BPO CHAMPIONSHIP
58	SAT	SEPT 14	5:15 PM	\$400	1 IN 10 QUALIFIER: BPO CHAMPIONSHIP
59	SAT	SEPT 14	7:15 PM	\$350	MONSTER STACK TURBO
60	SAT	SEPT 14	8:15 PM	\$180	STEP QUALIFIER: 1 IN 10 TO EVENT 63
61	SUN	SEPT 15	3:15 PM	\$600	1 IN 20 QUALIFIER: HIGH ROLLER EXPERIENCE
62	SUN	SEPT 15	5:15 PM	\$500	DEEP STACK DOUBLE BLACK CHIP BOUNTY
63	SUN	SEPT 15	7:15 PM	\$1.160	1 IN 10 QUALIFIER: HIGH ROLLER EXPERIENCE

Borgata Poker no longer withholds 3% of the Prize Pool for Dealer Gratuities and will add no additional Staffing Fee. In lieu of withholding, each event will offer an optional Add-On, included in the total Buy-In listed here. Please see individual Event Structure sheets for breakdown. Visit the Borgata Poker Room for more information or to enter. Must have an MGM Rewards Card to play in the tournament. Must have a valid ID to be paid. Register at the designated Poker Registration Area. Registration fee is non-refundable. Must be 21 or older to play. Bet with Your Head, Not Over It. Gambling Problem? Call 1-800-GAMBLER.

^{**} EVENT 29: THE \$10K HIGH ROLLER EXPERIENCE | \$10,700 BUY-IN INCLUDES: TWO DAY NO LIMIT HOLD-EM TOURNAMENT EVENT OFFERED IN A PRIVATE AND ELEVATED GAMING SPACE THE OVERLOOK; LOCATED ON THE 32ND FLOOR OF THE MGM TOWER | ONE RE-ENTRY @ \$10,000 BUY-IN | 3 NIGHT STAY AT MGM TOWER (CHECK IN SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 15 - CHECK OUT
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 18) WELCOME PARTY WITH WINE & PAIRINGS PRESENTED BY THE WINE BAR - MONDAY, SEPTEMBER, 16 AT 8 P.M., COMPLIMENTARY MASSAGE THERAPY SESSION
DURING PLAY, BREAKFAST BUFFET MORNING OF DAY 2 (AVAILABLE TO ALL ENTRIES, REGARDLESS OF BAGGING), TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 10 A.M. – 12 P.M.